

# Massey University (Palmerston North Campus) Undergraduate Students' Arts Bursary

**Bursary Regulations** 

#### **Focus**

Humanities and Social Sciences.

## Level of Study

Undergraduate.

## Purpose

The Massey University (Palmerston North Campus) Undergraduate Students' Arts Bursary gives financial assistance to undergraduate students who are enrolled in the Bachelor of Arts at the Palmerston North campus of Massey University.

### Value and Tenure

The value of the bursary will be determined on the interest earned on the investment. In recent years the value has been \$1,000.

The bursary is tenable for one year.

# Typical Number on Offer

Typically, one bursary will be awarded per year.

# Eligibility

Applicants must:

- be studying at Massey University's Palmerston North campus.
- be enrolled for full-time study in the Bachelor of Arts degree in the College of Humanities and Social Sciences.
- already have successfully completed at least 120 credits at Massey University.
- be enrolled in a minimum of 60 credits.

22/07/2020 Scholarship ID: 199

## Selection Criteria

The selection will be based on:

- Academic merit.
- Financial need will be taken into consideration.

#### **Selection Committee**

The bursary is awarded by the University Scholarships Committee on the recommendation of the College of Humanities and Social Sciences representative on the University Scholarships Committee and two academic staff members from the College of Humanities and Social Sciences.

## Conditions of the Bursary

The bursary is paid in one instalment.

The University Scholarships Committee has the right to refrain from making an award if there are no suitable applicants and its decision is final.

The bursary may be held in conjunction with other scholarships, bursaries or awards, so long as those scholarships, bursaries or awards permit co-tenure.

At the discretion of the University all, or part, of the annual interest may be reinvested in order to maintain the value of the capital fund or the value of the award for subsequent years.

22/07/2020 Scholarship ID: 199